– deferred tax – – – (132,252 ) – – (132,252 )
– share of associates’ taxation – – 23,367 – – – 23,367

Profit after taxation 2,348 (6,256 ) – 575,647 8,447 6,520 586,706

Attributable to:

Shareholders of the Company 2,348 (6,256 ) – 576,085 8,447 6,520 587,144
Minority interests – – – (438 ) – – (438 )

Profit after taxation 2,348 (6,256 ) – 575,647 8,447 6,520 586,706

Basic earnings per share
(cents) 0.8 (2.1 ) – 195.1 2.8 2.2 198.8

# adjustments which take effect retrospectively

* adjustments which take effect prospectively from 1 January 2005

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 WING ON COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 54

2. Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Summary of the effect of changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(ii) Effect on the consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December
2004

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease) in profit for the year)

2004 # HKAS 40 2004
(as previously and HK(SIC) (as

reported) # HKAS 19 # HKFRS 2 # HKAS 1 Interpretation 21 Sub-total restated)
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

(note 2(b)) (note 2(a)(i)) (note 2(a)(v)) (note 2(a)(ii))

Turnover 1,460,980 – – – – – 1,460,980
Other revenue 53,146 – – – – – 53,146
Other net gain 44,862 – – – – – 44,862
Cost of department store sales (843,481 ) – – – – – (843,481 )
Cost of property leasing activities (62,133 ) – – – – – (62,133 )
Other operating expenses (301,867 ) – – – – – (301,867 )

Profit from operations 351,507 – – – – – 351,507

Finance costs (56,670 ) – – – – – (56,670 )

294,837 – – – – – 294,837

Net valuation gain on investment
properties – – – – 681,366 681,366 681,366

(Loss)/gain on disposal of
investment properties (4,498 ) – – – 7,601 7,601 3,103

290,339 – – – 688,967 688,967 979,306

Share of profits less losses of
associates 99,423 781 (7,148 ) (40,444 ) – (46,811 ) 52,612

Profit before taxation 389,762 781 (7,148 ) (40,444 ) 688,967 642,156 1,031,918

Income tax
– current tax (31,865 ) – – – – – (31,865 )
– deferred tax (6,280 ) – – – (121,233 ) (121,233 ) (127,513 )
– share of associates’ taxation (40,444 ) – – 40,444 – 40,444 –

Profit after taxation 311,173 781 (7,148 ) – 567,734 561,367 872,540

Attributable to:

Shareholders of the Company 310,586 781 (7,148 ) – 567,455 561,088 871,674
Minority interests 587 – – – 279 279 866

Profit after taxation 311,173 781 (7,148 ) – 567,734 561,367 872,540

Basic earnings per share (cents) 105.2 0.3 (2.4 ) – 192.1 190.0 295.2

# adjustments which take effect retrospectively

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

55 WING ON COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2005

2. Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Summary of the effect of changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(iii) Estimated effect on the consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2005

Estimated effect of new policy (increase/(decrease) in net assets)

# HKAS 40
and HK(SIC)

# HKAS 19 # HKFRS 2 # HKAS 1 Interpretation 21 * HKFRS 3 * HKAS 39 Total
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

(note 2(b)) (note 2(a)(i)) (Note 2(a)(v)) (note 2(a)(ii)) (note 2(a)(iii)) (note 2(a)(iv))

Non-current assets
Goodwill – – – – 235 – 235
Interest in associates – (13,355 ) 14,459 – 10,649 4,416 16,169
Available-for-sale securities – – – – – (45,853 ) (45,853 )

– (13,355 ) 14,459 – 10,884 (41,437 ) (29,449 )
--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Current liabilities
Amounts due to associates – – (14,459 ) – – – (14,459 )

--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Total assets less current
liabilities – (13,355 ) – – 10,884 (41,437 ) (43,908 )

--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Deferred tax liabilities – – – (415,817 ) – – (415,817 )
--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Net assets – (13,355 ) – (415,817 ) 10,884 (41,437 ) (459,725 )

Capital and reserves
Investment property revaluation

reserve – – – (2,237,484 ) – – (2,237,484 )
Investment revaluation reserve – – – – – (45,853 ) (45,853 )
Hedging reserve – – – – – (1,284 ) (1,284 )
Exchange reserve – 49 – (2,578 ) (23 ) (16 ) (2,568 )
Other capital reserves (38,658 ) – – (239,064 ) – – (277,722 )
Retained earnings 38,658 (13,404 ) – 2,062,371 10,907 5,716 2,104,248

Attributable to shareholders of
the Company – (13,355 ) – (416,755 ) 10,884 (41,437 ) (460,663 )

Attributable to minority interests – – – 938 – – 938

Total equity – (13,355 ) – (415,817 ) 10,884 (41,437 ) (459,725 )

# adjustments which take effect retrospectively

* adjustments which take effect prospectively from 1 January 2005

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 WING ON COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 56

2. Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Summary of the effect of changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(iv) Effect on the consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2004

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease) in net assets)

At 31 December At
2004 # HKAS 40 31 December

(as previously and HK(SIC) 2004
reported) # HKAS 19 # HKFRS 2 # HKAS 1 Interpretation 21 Sub-total (as restated)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
(note 2(b)) (Note 2(a)(i)) (note 2(a)(v)) (note 2(a)(ii))

Non-current assets
Investment properties 4,135,195 – – – – – 4,135,195
Other property, plant and

equipment 553,060 – – – – – 553,060
Goodwill 1,178 – – – – – 1,178
Interest in associates 571,069 – (7,136 ) 14,508 – 7,372 578,441
Available-for-sale securities 76,954 – – – – – 76,954
Deferred tax assets 989 – – – – – 989

5,338,445 – (7,136 ) 14,508 – 7,372 5,345,817
--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Current assets
Amounts due from associates – – – 30 – 30 30
Other current assets 1,415,966 – – – – – 1,415,966

1,415,966 – – 30 – 30 1,415,996
--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Current liabilities
Amounts due to associates – – – (14,538 ) – (14,538 ) (14,538 )
Other current liabilities (277,366 ) – – – – – (277,366 )

(277,366 ) – – (14,538 ) – (14,538 ) (291,904 )
--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Net current assets/(liabilities) 1,138,600 – – (14,508 ) – (14,508 ) 1,124,092
--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Total assets less current
liabilities 6,477,045 – (7,136 ) – – (7,136 ) 6,469,909

--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities (200,081 ) – – – (288,777 ) (288,777 ) (488,858 )
Other non-current liabilities (776,819 ) – – – – – (776,819 )

(976,900 ) – – – (288,777 ) (288,777 ) (1,265,677 )
--------- --------- --------- --------- --------- --------- ---------

Net assets 5,500,145 – (7,136 ) – (288,777 ) (295,913 ) 5,204,232

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

57 WING ON COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2005

2. Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Summary of the effect of changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(iv) Effect on the consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2004 (Continued)

Effect of new policy (increase/(decrease) in net assets)

At 31 December At
2004 # HKAS 40 31 December

(as previously and HK(SIC) 2004
reported) # HKAS 19 # HKFRS 2 # HKAS 1 Interpretation 21 Sub-total (as restated)

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
(note 2(b)) (Note 2(a)(i)) (note 2(a)(v)) (note 2(a)(ii))

Capital and reserves
Share capital 29,533 – – – – – 29,533
Contributed surplus 754,347 – – – – – 754,347
Investment property

revaluation reserve 1,533,064 – – – (1,533,064 ) (1,533,064 ) –
Land and building

revaluation reserve 174,939 – – – – – 174,939
Investment revaluation reserve 50,085 – – – – – 50,085
Exchange reserve 206,448 – 12 – (3,798 ) (3,786 ) 202,662
Other capital reserves 295,011 (36,308 ) – – (239,064 ) (275,372 ) 19,639
Retained earnings 2,443,569 36,308 (7,148 ) – 1,486,286 1,515,446 3,959,015

Attributable to shareholders of
the Company 5,486,996 – (7,136 ) – (289,640 ) (296,776 ) 5,190,220

Attributable to minority
interests 13,149 – – – 863 863 14,012

Total equity 5,500,145 – (7,136 ) – (288,777 ) (295,913 ) 5,204,232

# adjustments which take effect retrospectively

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 WING ON COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 58

2. Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Summary of the effect of changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(v) Estimated effect on the Company’s balance sheet at 31 December 2005

Estimated effect of
new policy (increase/

(decrease) in net assets)
#HKAS 1

$’000
(note 2(a)(v))

Non-current assets
Interests/investments in subsidiaries (981,265)

---------------

Current assets
Amounts due from subsidiaries 981,333

---------------

Current liabilities
Amounts due to subsidiaries (68)

---------------

Net assets –

Capital and reserves
Share capital –
Reserves –

Total equity –

# adjustments which take effect retrospectively

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

59 WING ON COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2005

2. Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(c) Summary of the effect of changes in accounting policies (Continued)

(vi) Effect on the Company’s balance sheet at 31 December 2004

Effect of new policy
(increase/(decrease)

in net assets)
At 31 December

2004 (as previously At 31 December
reported) #HKAS 1 2004 (as restated)

$’000 $’000 $’000
(note 2(a)(v))

Non-current assets
Interests/investments

in subsidiaries 3,799,881 (997,891) 2,801,990
-------------- -------------- --------------

Current assets
Amounts due from subsidiaries – 998,005 998,005
Other current assets 3,369 – 3,369

3,369 998,005 1,001,374
-------------- -------------- --------------

Current liabilities
Amounts due to subsidiaries – (114) (114)
Other current liabilities (10,107) – (10,107)

(10,107) (114) (10,221)
-------------- -------------- --------------

Net current (liabilities)/
assets (6,738) 997,891 991,153

-------------- -------------- --------------

Net assets 3,793,143 – 3,793,143

Capital and reserves
Share capital 29,533 – 29,533
Reserves 3,763,610 – 3,763,610

Total equity 3,793,143 – 3,793,143

# adjustments which take effect retrospectively

NOTES ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

ANNUAL REPORT 2005 WING ON COMPANY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 60

3. Turnover and segment reporting

The principal activities of the Group during the year were the operation of department
stores and property investment.

Group turnover for the year comprises the invoiced value of goods sold to customers less
returns and income from property investment.

Segment information is presented in respect of the Group’s business and geographical
segments. Business segment information is chosen as the primary reporting format because